
JK-T1790 

~141-F* 
PARTS BOOK 

New JACK Sewing 
Machine 

2013 ~ 4 JiWj 

Revised edition in April, 2013 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ * 
1.FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVERCOMPONENTS(1) .......................... 1 

~:00 • ~H~lifffl1lf: c 1) 

2.FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVERCOMPONENTS(2) ..•.••..•••..••...••...••• 3 

~:00 • ~H~lifffl1lf: C2) 

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................. 5 

J:$di$1lf: 
4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS •..•••..••..•••..••••..••...••..••... 7 

r$difffl1tt 
5. PRESSER & FEED COMPONETS ........................................... 9 

&JJ!P • ~~-tfffl1lf: 
6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS •••..••..•••..••••..••...••...••...•• 11 

trtftif9J fffl1lf: 
7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .................................. 13 

J:~~fffl1lf: 

8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...••...••....••...••...••..••...• 15 

r~~fffl1tt 

9. CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS .................................... 17 

iJJJJ:tffl1tt 
10. TABLE COMPONENTS •••...••..••...••...••..••....••...••..••...••.. 19 

El'~fffl1lf: 

11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .......................................... 21 

Et!~m:oo1tt: 

12. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ..••...••..••••..•••..••...••...••..••.. 23 

.1'filff ~ fffl1lf: 
13. WIRING DLAGRAM .................................................. 25 

Et!~re~oo 

14. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ••...••..••••..•••..•••..••...••..••.. 27 

m1tt: 
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......................................... 29 

~~~lifffl1lf: 

16. EXCHANGING PARTS •••...••..••...••...••..••....••...••..••...••.. 30 

3t~-*1lf: 
17.SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS ............................... 31 

~~~~fffl1lf: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. :RAME & MISCELLANEO ~dflJ·>'~~JffflHlf: (1) US COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

33--8 

25 

88 

20 

f 
1 0 ~ )j 

I 

I 
~Q-6o ~ 
~46 
~47 

i--64 

-1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



no-'% 
NO 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
II 
12 
J:l 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
2:l 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

36 
:\7 
38 
:\9 
40 
11 
42 
1:l 
44 
15 
46 
17 
48 
19 
50 
n I 
52 
n:l 
54 
:15 
o6 
il7 
58 
il9 
60 
61 
62 
6:l 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
7:l 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
HI 
82 
H:l 
84 
H5 
86 
H7 
88 
H9 
90 
91 
92 

i'±M 
Note 

* 

01 

01 

OJ 

OJ 
01 

01 

01 
OJ 

f'l'-'% 
Part NO. 
:HJJ2H2 
413S11002 
:HJJ2H:l 
413S11002 
:HJ2H1 
413S11002 
:HJJ2H5 
413S11002 
:HJJ2H6 
413S11002 
:HJJ2H7 
413S11003 
1J:li200:l 
413S13003 
:HJJ2HH 
413S11002 
11:\0100500 
413S13001 
11:;s:worn 
413S13008 
1J:l:lOOOI 
41330002 
1J:lSJ:l02il 
41312007 
1J:lSJ:lOo:l 
41337001 
1J:l:l71Hl2 
41322008 
11:\22009 
413S13003 
11:\22010 
41322012 
1J:\220J:l 
41322014 
11:\22015 
413S1300o 
1J:\SJ:l006 
413S14001 
11:\:lOOO:lOO 
413S13008 
11:\ J:\01100 
41313013 
11:\01006 
301290 
11:\11001 
41330004 
11:\11002 
41312011 
11:\0:\00I 
41326002 
11:\12012 
41312013 
413S16005 
413S16010 
1J:\2HOOI 
41311003 
11:\22001 
41322002 
1J:\SI1012 
41322017 
1J:\2200:l 
41322004 
11:\SJ:lOOH 
413S13009 
1J:\2H002 
413S3002o 
11:\22011 
41322018 
11:\J:\001 
41313002 
11:\SJ:lOIO 
41313003 
11:\SJ:lOo:l 
4133000400 
11:1 120H1 
41330021 
11:1 120H5 
40312132 
1J:\S20011 
40327024 
111:\ 121:\:l 
403S111J.SIJ 
1J:\SI5001 
4011100.5 
1J:l:l71Hl2 
413S1200o 
1J:l:l0029 
41330033 
~0 I 0 I :l 
407SIJ41J.S6 
1J:l:l0071 
41311019 

'lCITE CiH'Il 

r.ili<tJx 
~$TJ 
LLili<tJx 
~$TJ 
LLili<tJxll 
~$TJ 
JJt~H1JiHNJx 
~$TJ 
8u ili<tJx 
~./t. 

rtttil ili<tJx 
~$TJM.SX 16 
iJIJ'tiDIJJ::'-1~ 
~$TJM4X6 

,-;ili<+Jx 
~$TJ 
1;MNJx¥~.1'1' 
~$TJM.SX6 

JJ::1iz:~ .. ~H 
~./t til 
rtt~tr+Jx 
ll!Nrit&JxU!fl 
~ .. ~m~.1'1' 
JAJ!flfi'ii!Et& 
~ .. ~HM1X6 
'it:~~~~ 
i:t~;f,j;~ 
tZzJt(:£ 
+Ut:!t 
~$HM4X6 
+U>(:Jt 
tZzJt(:£ 

~$TJM6X10 
~ .. ~;f'fM6 X 70 
~$TJM6X6 

7f:¥:¥~.1'1' 
~.J: M4X8 
~KJJ:l'i'rlirJ¥~.1'1' 
ui:Hill 
imii.t 
Jti::J'h~t& 
: 'Jz 
iJIJ:IitJAJ!fl 
JiiJ,g~!i 

JAJ!flJ"lt& 
1Xtil4f 
'ii<''i f'' 
'IXt'AJJx 
'ii<''iiH& 
~ .. ~f;JM6 
~$J#M3XIJ. 5 
tf>. ' 
llJ'iiJii'¥ 
+U,Ztf>. 
~flit 
~ .. ~H 
1§\ltX: 
+tDi<'N1 
tZzJt(:'ii<''iA' 

U~t1J 
1r:i:&¥J 
~ .. ~HM5XH 
::hi:H1J 
~ .. ~HM1X6 
'i<:~J I X til it 
'!Z'3o7f:¥:J6ib 
ll!i:& 
'!Z'3o7f:¥:ili<tJx 
'l<:~JIXI'\" 
ofrt11H~H 
'l<:~J[)(ji(tif 

3Z' 3o7f:¥:~ .. ~ rry 
~$TJ 
~ .. ~H 
fi'ii!Ew 
i:t~;f,j;~ 

1#*~${]: 
1.1 m):J 3Z' s~H]I( 
LEDJffiR)j'):J 
~ .. ~J;) 
~./t. 

Ill.. . ACCESSOR IE PART 

Lll'l'l'li COVI,Ii 
SCREW 
l.l'l'l COVJ:Ji 
SCREW 
l.l'l'l COVJ:Ji 
SCREW 

Description 

TIIIWA!l TAKJ: Ll' IJ:VJ:Ji COVJ:Ji 
SCREW 
I'IW~T COmi 
SCREW 
\IOTO!i COmi 
SCREW M.S L=16 
I.LIIllii CAT I ~r; 0 I L WICK STOI'I'J:Ji 
SCREW M4 L=6 
lii,Aii COVJ:Ji 
SCREW 
I lOOK 0 I I. Sl I I I:J.Il COmi CO~II'L 

HEXAGCI'l SOCKET HEAD SCREW M.S X 6 
STL!l 
SCREW 
I ~T I'CI\ ASS' Y 
HEAD FA!\ lliJTIJR A ASS' Y 
SCiii:W 
FA'l FITTII\G PLATE 
SCIWW M1 1.=6 
SAFETY LABEL 
ATTI,YI IIH SI,AI. 
RUBBER PLUG 
I'I.LC 11=7. 5 J.=:l. 5 
SCREW M=4 L=6 
IWI\1\I:Ii I'LLIC 
RUBBER PLUG 
IWI\1\I:Ii I'LLIC 
RUBBER PLUG D=12 .. S L=4 
I'I.LC 
SCREW M=6 L=10 
I II,XACIH 1\0L'I 
SCREW M=6 L=6 
SW lTC I I AS\1 
SCREW 
I'IW-TI,~S I 0~ COYI IWLI.I:Ii AS\1 
THREAD GLIDE BAR 
1\l:ll 1\ASI' 
BED REAR COVER 
CAI\1.1: CI.A\11' 
HEAD FA!\ lliJTIJR B ASS' Y 
1•'1 LTI:Ii 
FI'lGER GLARD 
II I~CI: 1\LISII 
HI'lGE PI'l 
I I I ~CI: I'I.ATJ:, A 
HI'lGE PLATE, B 
WI M=6 
'lliT M3XIJ. 5 
WASIII:Ii 6. I X !H. 5X2 
OIL SHIELD 
IWI\1\I:Ii C 
RUBBER D 
SCIWW 
Z STOPPER RUBBER 
IWI\1\I:Ii CLSI I I 0~ (I\) 
RUBBER HII\GE 
SCIWW 
SCREW M4 X 0. 7 L=30 
CI.OTII I'I.ATJ: WASIII:Ii 
VCS STLD A 
IWI\1\I:Ii I'LLIC 
RUBBER PLUG 
~I,I:IJLI' 1\Aii Tlllii:Ail CLI I Ill: 
TAKE-liP THREAD GLIDE B 
SCIWW M5 X 0. H L-H 
TAKE-liP THREAD GLIDE A 
SCIWW M=1 L=6 
SAFETY SWITCH ASS' Y 
SAI'I:TY SW 1\ASI' 
SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASS' Y 
SAI·TIY SW ITCII COmi 
SAFETY SWITCH ARM 
SAI·TIY SW ITCII A liM SIIAI'T 
SAFETY SWITCH SPRI'lG 
SAI·TIY SW ITCII WI 
SCREW M=2 L=12 
SCIWW 9/61-10 L=1. 
CABLE BA'lD 
ATTI,YI I IH LAI\I'L 
BOLT 
Lim I'I'ITI~C I'I.ATJ: 
LED 
WI 
SCREW M3X40 
I'A~ MOTOii 
CABLE CLAllP 

~· t 

4 

I 
4 

4 

1 
4 

4 
1 
2 

4 

1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

~$ • ~H~~$fll: (2) 

69 

68 

-3-

,----, 
I ~621 
I ._63 I 
I @___ f---61 
I ~641 14--- I I 65 I 
I I 
I ®--a 6 I L_l ___ _j ~55 

ch-54 
I 
' 

52 

-"'k~· 
60 

"'~ 
> 

~59 

~58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ff~ #:fAll[ ftj:~ ;gf$ Description ~· NO Note Part NO. Qty 

1 41330005 ~~ 4Hiii '$!( ASSY AT SOLENOID 1 
2 41312014 t'l:tf AT SHAFT 1 
3 41312015 1it fflr'il IE~ AT SHAFT HOLDER 
4 40329004 -F~ RETAINING RING 
5 40312123 h~ $Jtlt;b :F dilL DISK STOPPER 
6 40303024 ::f~:t~@l[l~ DISK STOPPER HOLDER CAP 
7 41330022 tj;Jth~ EARTH CABLE ASM 1 
8 413S16001 ~~1#: NUT 2 
9 403S11048 ~~'FJ SCREW 3 
10 413S30006 ~,ffi!TTM4X8 SCREW M=4 L=8 1 
11 413S13010 ~~'FJM5X8 SCREW M5 X 0. 8 L=8 3 
12 413S14004 IE flz: :r+ m/~ n SCREW 2 
13 403S14015 ~~H SCREW M3 L=4 
14 413S14001 ~~1JM6X6 SCREW M6 L=6 
15 413S11023 ~~H SCREW 
16 W02002 5~~mJ'r SPRING WASHER 
17 41330023 18Z 4!-tJ L 4!_g~ INT CORD A ASS'Y 
18 40327019 5~~ TAKE-UP SPRING 
19 40303025 ~~*i~ THREAD TENSION POST BASE 1 
20 41329002 -FITh! THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR 2 
21 41303002 IEf\{f/f THRUST COLLAR 
22 413S30009 t1t~ 'fiJ IE flz:rl!/~ n UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 9 
23 4131300400 ~~*fm14 ASSY THREAD TENSION POST 
24 41311004 ~;f}Z GUIDE PLATE 
25 41328005 fl\ft-Jtl}t BUSHING 
26 41312018 i'U~J\ THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A 
27 4131300600 t~~*fm14 ASSY BTW 
28 40301026 i'i£ ;f}Z BTW BASE 
29 40312125 tz;' tu:tR BTW CAM PLATE 
30 40302014 !%£:&IE ill:$& BTW BASE SHAFT 
31 40304013 £~~$tt9J fiMP1 BTW SHAFT BASE 
32 40310008 ttr0-F::L; BTW CAM LEVER 
33 40303026 £~~ $t t;b;flZ BTW WHEEL 
34 40327023 5~~ BTW TORSION SPRING 
35 40308012 1"l I!® BTW BEARING SPACER 
36 41302012 i%t~@$ffi BTW SHAFT 
37 41302013 ~ i L,' )ji ff $tlJ BTW LEVER SHAFT 
38 41312087 i&,t,FHf BTW LEVER 
39 41328021 ~~t,-Jtlfi BTW SPACER 1 
40 40324015 jgvt BTW BEARING 2 
41 40322030 O!r;l!m BTW WHEEL RUBBER 
42 40327021 ;t&.t.;5~~ BOBBIN SPRING 
43 40327022 5if! 11;: BTW SPRING 
44 40329005 -F~ RETAINING RING 
45 40329006 :F1ii: E-RING 4 
46 40328038 mJ'r WASHER 4. 5X lOXO. 8 
47 403S11052 ~~H SCREW 1 
48 403S14022 ~~n SCREW M5 L=5 1 
49 403S14023 £~~ $t L9J:t1Z ~,~ H SCREW M4X8 2 
50 41330024 fa¥FJ;J~ INT CORD D ASS'Y 1 
51 41330025 s z 4!. M~ '$!( 4!. rill: INT CORD C ASS'Y 1 
52 11419001 tf]t~JJ THREAD CUTTER 1 
53 413S11027 ~~~JJ~,~Hm14 COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 5 2 
54 41313007 ~£~@ THREAD GUIDE 1 
55 413S11008 jjJ:JHJH,~H SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
56 40111005 ll'!JIEw CABLE BAND 10 
57 40311023 fr'iiiEw CABLE BAND 2 
58 41312003 ii:Elii'Hffitg ll'!J IEJ \ LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 3 
59 413S13003 ~~'FJM4X6 SCREW M4 L=6 3 
60 413S11004 ~,ffi!TTM4X 10 SCREW M4 L=lO 3 
61 4131300700 £~~~t'~~*tll 14 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1 
62 413S16013 ~:¥4~~1#: THREAD TESION NUT 1 
63 41327017 5if! 11;: THREAD TESION SPRING 1 
64 41313015 jjJ~J\ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 2 
65 4131301800 rl$2Hf!Hllf4 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM 
66 413S16012 ~~t#:SM11/64 "X 40 NUT 11/64-40 
67 41312021 \5"~1~ THREAD GUIDE 
68 41312089 ~::%:74: CLAMP 
69 413S13010 ~~'FJM5X8 SCREW M5 L=8 
70 4131301900 ~~*fm14 THREAD TENSION ASM 
71 403S11013 ~~H SCREW 
72 41330039 12Z4!.t!L4!.g~ INT CORD B ASS'Y 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. OMPONENTS MAINSHAFTC 

l:$tk$~ 

29 
_ _j __ ~ 

I !:J30 1 

~~J _____ , 
16 /<> l,. i 

> 
1U~---: ,d:Y'/ A .'> I 

57 1~· ('· ~ ~ r I 

~ I ~~ 2 7 I 3 I s ~ ) 
111~- 9 ,/ 
I 1_~ / 
I ~g /f 
1 6f 1--12// 1 
I 6 / L ___ __/ 

20 

21-1 

-5-

27 

54 '53 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!¥% ¥±~ 14% ~l* Description ~-NO Note Part NO. Qty 

4133800100 1M~i'Hll.14 THREAD_TAKE UP ASM 
2 41324001 1M~ [!!] tvHflut< BEARING 
3 41324002 +M~iii'Hflut< BEARING 
4 41338001 +M~iitf THREAD_TAKE UP CRANNK 
5 41324003 ~HfiitHflut< BUSHING 
6 41303004 ~HfiitH1'£ BUSH 
7 41313009 lit~'£ THREAD PASS BUSH 
8 4133800200 1MMHll.1ti= LINK_TAKE_UP 
9 41338003 +M~[tl]tW NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK 
10 4130500100 ~HfiitHll.1ti= NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
11 403S30011 rl!/~n LEFT SCREW 
12 413S14006 ~~TJM4X4 SET SCREW M4 L=4 
13 41324004 r!tmf§'!tmlf\ BEARING 
14 41324005 r- !tmlltr !tm If\ BEARING 
15 41324006 ~~~ttmlf< BEARING 2 
16 40322025 :Et:lrnmJ'r BEARING SUPPORT 2 
17 41303005 !tm If\ ll'!IJ£ '£ BEARING HOLDER 
18 40335002 i%t~tt: BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
19 413S30011 ll'!I5Erl!/~n COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW 
20 41304001 ~Hf[tl]tw COUNTER WEIGHT 

21-1 40301023 1-#i)Jii~J;k COUPLING 1 
21-2 40301024 1-#i)Jii~J;k COUPLING 2 
21-3 40322028 (!qQ ~ tt!fY: DAMPING RUBBER 

22 41330006 ± tfl! 1wJ ~IZ FB, ,f}l AC SERVO MOTOR 
23 41302001 r!tm MAIN SHAFT 
24 41326003 ~ttl:H:!tm NEEDLE_CRANK_SHAFT 
25 413S30012 ~~'FJM8 X 16 SCREW M8 L=16 1 
26 413S13011 ~~'FJM4X 12 SCREW M4 X 0. 7 L=12 2 
27 413S13012 ~,_~'FJM5X20 SCREW M5 L=20 4 
28 413S13013 ~,_~'FJM6X25 SCREW M6 L=25 3 
29 --------- 1"llJ;il~lH4 THRUST COLLAR_ASM 1 
30 114S14001 1"l~J;i!~,_~H SCREW 2 
31 40308006 j"j~J;i! THRUST_COLLAR 1 
32 403S14005 ~ti';tY:~~H SCREW M6 L=8 6 
33 4133500100 _lli'J Zb11H~~il14 SPROCKET A 
34 41309001 \T rru :~·~'HJ( SQUARE_BLOCK 
35 41309002 \T rru :~·~'HJ( SQUARE_BLOCK 
36 41309003 'FtH \T rrui'fr SQUARE_BLOCK_GUIDE 
37 41309004 'FtH \T filJi'JZB SQUARE_BLOCK_GUIDE_B 
38 41326004 tM~~+Hw THREAD TAKE UP CRANNK SHAFT 1 
39 403S14008 1(J8~1~~~H SCREW M5 L=8 2 
40 41335002 li'lzvw TIMING_BELT 
41 4133500300 J}(w*~1~~il14 IDLER_ASM 1 
42 41329003 -FJ.t RETAINING RING 2 
43 413S12001 ~,.~H HINGE SCREW 
44 41312022 *~1~'it:'K1R IDLER_FIXED_PLATE 
45 41303008 *~1~ IDLER_PULLEY 
46 41303009 j"j~J;i! INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 
47 413S16009 ~"~~MlO NUT MlO 
48 41326005 11].1(4'~ FEED LEVER SPRING HOOK 
49 413S13014 ~,_~'FJMlO X 42. 5 SCREW MlO L=42. 5 1 
50 41324007 tW7f< BALL BEARING 2 
51 41328008 #Itt WASHER 
52 413S12002 ~,_~'FJM6X 14 SCREW M6 L=14 
53 41327003 iW11U'i'-J.t ADJUSTING SPRING 
54 413S30013 11J.t~,_~H SUSPENSION_SCREW 
55 41323001 :/[±J)'~·ffi NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_FELT 
56 41328022 #Itt WASHER 
57 413S14001 ~,_~'FJM6X6 SCREW M6 L=6 6 
58 40311302 Q[$t FAN 
59 413S13016 ~,.~H SCREW 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4.HOOKD""n'TTU · ~, ..... ,.GS r~rft!Hlj: HAFT COMPONENTS 

._15 

30 

b 

29 ;t, 
~~ 

-1-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'¥% ttfA¥ 14% 
~*' Description ~· NO Note Part NO. Qty 

41324008 tfllli< BEARING 2 
2 41324009 tfllli< BALL BEARING 2 
3 41324010 tfllli< BEARING 
4 41324011 tfllli< BEARING 
5 41303010 tfllli< Jj'!j 51: '1t BEARING SUPPORT 
6 41303011 tfllli< Jj'!j 51: '1t BUSH 2 
7 41329004 -F~ RETAINING RING 2 
8 41302002 r!tfll HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT 
9 41303012 r !tflllltr !tfll 1t HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT_METAL 
10 4130301300 11/!!:t&ii:t~'1t~ll.1ti= HOOK SLEEVE ASM 
11 41335003 cF JnJtl71iHHfll INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT 
12 41303009 1"1~ INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 
13 01 41318001 11/J!W (790) HOOK COMPL 
14 4131101100 'f!tt~ll.{tj: CROWN KNOB 
15 413S14001 ~~TTM6X6 SCREW M6 L=6 10 
16 02 41318002 11/!!:f& (791K) HOOK COMPL (K) 
17 41303014 r !tfll 0 !tfll 1t BEARING SUPPORT 
18 41335004 cpJnJtl7wtt SPROCKET_B 
19 4133500600 rlnJtl7wtt~ll.1tt= SPROCKET_C 
20 41303015 m~ INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING 
21 41328009 m~ WASHER 
22 41326007 iFwJ~;jf ADJUSTING_SHAFT 
23 413S30002 iFwJ~~~ilt ADJUSTING_NUT 
24 413S15001 11/J!W 1ffi ;miFwJIH~H SCREW M8X8 
25 41323002 1rnm FELT 
26 40321001 1ffitg TUBE 
27 12923021 1ffi~~ OIL WICK 
28 4021800200 ;f&,c,, BOBBIN 
29 41318003 Wn BOBBIN CASE ASM 
30 41303016 1m ;;: t~ fuu il!i PIPE 
31 41323003 1rnm OIL_FILTER 2 
32 207S14006 ~~n SCREW M5 L=5 2 

NOTE O:UIJ') 01.. . FOR 1790S 1790Sffl 
02 .. . FOR 1790K 1790Kffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



57-1 

6 1 

~ 51{j 

(~'155 
y'~~ 

48 43 0 
r-;:_----

( ®x. _,------~ I 
(~~ I 

I 180 r----91 

111 ( -'-----I 
l 76i 78~ -81-1'~3 

I L~g~) ) 
L 82 / 

- /"'" - ____/ 

1 8 

4 

4 

~--701 ~26 
I (;:_y;'-i I f~22 
I: 74~0 I 85 8 
II / ~ 
I : 7 2 _j I • 7 5 ~9 0 ~'-~- 1 5 
I L73---'~l) I 7 3 ~1 /:-1_1 1 67 "':Z.,_17' 

L 64 I (~) 
___ _j ~716/ _ _/ 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



no-'% i'±M f'l'-'% 
~** Description ~· NO Note Part NO. 

11:\:\0007 ill1'1J'4;(1; I'I'I:IJ \IOTOI~ ASS' Y 
41330008 J'5 :tff 14¥ !it\ i#f FEED SEI\SOR !ISS' Y 

:\ 1(1:\22025 ±•Jim'IU1 1\I,AI~ I ~r; SLII'I'Oin 
4 41312023 [i11f£t& THRO!I T PL!I TE BASE COVER 

11:\12021 ill*'l:i:billrt!flli#IJJ::?l~ \10'1011 1\I~ACml 

6 4133o00700 zn;;:; lwJ!Jiwf2tilit PLLLEY B 
7 11:\:lil00900 JXH8u1Cl:i:bw'f'c:¥~1'1' I'Ll.IH C 
8 41326008 znlltrlwJ!J;'ffi'f2$ill SLPPORT SHAFT 
9 101012 ID:!JJ::tJx T 1\11 ~G 1\J:l.T IIOI.lll:l~ 

10 41302003 :!i~" FEED SHAFT 
II 11:\02001 iS1'1JY:?l~"flnJofrtl l'l:lm GL I ill' SIIAI•"I 
12 4130400100 z:tff:!i~tilit FEED BASE !ISM 
l:l 10IOI:l ill1'1JY:?l~ I'I'I:IJ 1\ASI: 
14 41324014 J'5:tff:!i~$ili;Ji; SLIDE BE!IRII\G 
15 -j ¥~.1'1' TIII~LST COI.l.Aii ASM 
16 40308006 J3llll THRLST COLLAR 
17 111SI1001 ~.~H SCIWW 
18 41312026 j!Jjtlit WORK CLAMP CARRIER 
19 11:\SI:l026 ~.~m~.1'1' SCI~I:W M:l X I 0 I 
20 413S13016 ~$'HM4X6 SCREW M4 L=6 4 
21 11:\SI:lOI6 ~.~4JM1XH SCIWW M1 X 0. 7 l.=H 
22 413S13017 ~$TJM4X 10 SCREW M4 L= 10 
2:l 11:\SI:lOOil P,~4J\16X 10 SCIWW M6 1.=10 
24 413S13018 ~,!1\l'J\16 X 18 SCREW M6 L=18 
25 207S 11006 VtJ SCIWW M5 1.=5 
26 413S14001 ~$\TJ\16X6 SCREW M6 L=6 
27 11:l:\5007 JXi'rirnJ!:bW T 1\11 ~G 1\J:l.T I 
28 413Sll009 ~$TJM4X5 SCREW M4 L=.5 4 
29 11:\:lOOI200 1f1!H!:il¥~1'1' ASSY 1'1\1. GI:Aii MO!llll.l' 
30 41330009 ttrllillipJiittll!PL CLAMP MOTOR !ISS' Y 
:\I 11:1 1202H JH!:il# lnJiiit'tJx 1'1\1. I•'IW~T 1.1 ~K 
32 41325001 !I I li~ fr ~;f ,'A; 1'2 B PBL GEAR S 
:l:l 11:\26009 w'f'c:ffi 1'1\1. CI,AI~ SIIAI''I 
34 41312029 mJ•m~:rJT,M& PBL L LI'lK 
:\5 11:Hiil002 JH!jlfrll!f:j'irt+ 1'1\1. UHG IW!l 
36 41312030 1"¥!:t\i#ft& PBL SE'lSOR PL!I TE 
:\7 11 :\S I :lOo:\ ~.~4JM1X6 SCIWW M1 1.=6 2 
38 413S13017 ~$TJM4X 10 SCREW M4 L= 10 4 
:\9 11:\SI10o:\ ~.~4JM6Xil SCIWW M6 1.=5 
40 413S20001 ll:lli~fHifJ7,;M&~$H SHLCILLDER SCREW D8 H3. 2 4 
11 11 :\2n00200 Ji\ !!:il fr F>i!'w rc: At~ f4 ASSY 1'1\1. GI:Aii I. 
42 4131203.500 !IIIi~ll!t!l'l<:*tlittilit i\SSY PBL l10TOR BASE 
1:l 11:\26010 Ji\!!:ilY:?l~IO:!JJ::ofrtl 1'1~, SIIOWI 
44 41330010 1"¥!:t\#)f CL!Il1P SE'lSOR !ISS' Y 
15 11:\09005 ~·~rt SI.IIJI: IWI.l.l:l~ 

46 41303018 1-1~ COLLAR 
17 11:\27001 Ji\ !!:il fH:tr;w 1'1\1. COLI. Sl'l~ I ~r; 
48 4132700.5 ll.ttf'ili PBL FI'lGER GL!IRD 
19 11:\ 12(1:\2 Ji\!!:ilftifJt:"l 1'1\1. CLIIIJI: 
50 41312033 !I lliWM Iii J'5 *+ 9 [?] t& PBL LIFTII\G PLATE 
n I 11:\0:\019 Ji\!!:il1+4f 1'1\1. ~WI AI. 
52 41304003 mJ•mm:r:!i~ PBL POSITIOI\ BRACKET 
n:l 11:\02005 Ji\!!:ilofrtl 1'1\l.l'IWSSI:I~ 1\ASI: 
54 40101.5 i•i'Jf2:!i~ PBL ROLLER BASE 
:15 11:\26011 i""'f'c:ffi 1'1\1. IWI.l.l:l~ SIIAI''I 
o6 41312034 14¥ !:t\#)f 'i<: *flit PBL SE'lSOR BASE 
il7 11 :\S:HIOo:\ 5i#;Wilill-\H.~J;J 1'1\1. Sl'li I ~G I~I:GLI.ATOI~ 

58 41316001 !IIIi~:!i~ PBL WORK CLAMP i\R\1 
il9 11:\26012 ill!tillofrtl 1'1\1. WOiiK Cl.AMI' Ali\1 SIIAI''I 
60 413S13026 ~$'HM3X10 SCREW M3 X 10 
61 11:\SI:lOI6 ~.~4JM1XH SCIWW M1 X 0. 7 l.=H 
62 413S13020 ~$TJM4X 16 SCREW M4 X 0. 7 L=16 
6:l 11:\SIIOIH P,~H\IilXH SCIWW M5 I.=H 2 
64 413Sll019 ~$\TJ\15X 10 SCREW M.5 X 0. 8 L=10 4 
65 11:lSI:HII9 <F,WtJ\IilX 12 SCIWW M5 X 0. H 1.=12 1 
66 413S14013 ~$\TJ\lbX6 SCREW M.5 L=6 2 
67 11:li20:lil l)j~tJx LilT CI.OSI: CAM 1\ 
68 413S20001 llilli~fr~;fJ7t;M&~$'tJ SHLCILLDER SCREW D8 H3. 2 
69 11:\SI10o:\ ~.~4JM6Xil SCIWW M5 1.=6 
70 4131602000 ll:lli~tillt WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 
71 11:1 1601H Ji\!!:iltJxf.ib WOI~K Cl.AMI' CIII,CK IIOI.lll,li 
72 41312109 !IIIi~jrp.i~itlit WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRII\G 
7:l 11 :\26o:\5 Ji\ !!:il Wi;\:;:!:: iiz:tl'l WOiiK Cl.AMI' CIII,CK Sl'l~ I ~r; S[l I' I 
74 41327020 !IIIi~t& 1±: jrp. iii WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRI'lG 
75 11:\SII029 u· SCI~I:W :\/:\2-56 I.= I. 9 
76 4131602200 !Ill!~ til it WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER !ISM 
77 11:\ 1602:l Ji\!!:iltJxf.ib I'IWSSI,Ii 1'00'1 
78 41312109 !IIIi~jrp.i~itlit WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRII\G 
79 11 :\26o:\5 Ji\ !!:il Wi;\:;:!:: iiz:tl'l WOiiK Cl.AMI' CIII,CK Sl'l~ I ~r; S[l I' I 
80 41327020 !I lliW!lit 1±: ji(t iii WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRI'lG 
HI 11:\SII029 ~$H SCI~I:W :\/:\2-56 I.-I. 9 
82 41316024 !IIIi~t& PRESSER 
H:l 102S20002 Ji\!!:il~.~H Ill ~GI: SCIWW ll=7. 91 11=2 
84 41316019 !IIIi~t& WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 
H5 207SI1006 ~.~H SCIWW M5 1.=5 
86 41312027 14¥ !:t\i#f IE 1ft:t& SE'lSOR PL!I TE 
H7 11:\21006 1:1<4'1 ofrtlifc 1\I,Ain~c 

88 41324013 $ili;Ji; BE!IRII\G 
H9 11:\2H026 'f<J-1 WASIII:I~ 

90 4131602100 ll:lli~tillt WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER !ISM 
91 11:\1602600 Ji\!!:il¥~.1'1' WOI~K Cl.AMI' CIII,CK IIOI.lll,li ASM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING #;fffi~rlflHtf: COMPONENTS 

42 

~ 
33 

-11-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'¥% ttfA¥ 14% ~~ Description ~· NO Note Part NO. Qty 

4133001500 1!$fb~Ei0~il 14 ZIGZAG DRIVE FULL ASSY 
2 4130500300 t!$flliitHil 14 ZIGZAG ROD ASM 
3 41305003 t!$fbJi;jf ZIGZAG ROD 
4 41303020 $fll'1t SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH 2 
5 01 41326013 Ji~$fbA JUNCTION SHAFT A 2 
6 01 41326014 Ji~$fbB JUNCTION SHAFT B 2 
7 01 41326015 Ji~$fbC JUNCTION SHAFT C 2 
8 01 41326016 Ji~$fbD JUNCTION SHAFT D 2 
9 413S13026 rl!/~'HM3X 10 SCREW M3 X 10 1 
10 413S13017 rl!/~TJM4X 10 SCREW M4 L=10 6 
11 413S11003 rl!/~TJM5X 16 SCREW M5 L=16 
12 413S13018 rl!/~'HM6X 18 SCREW M6 L=18 
13 207S14006 rl!/~n SCREW M5 L=5 4 
14 41312036 1-#w~ll'!IJ:Et& SENSOR PLATE 
15 41330011 !ftt!1-#w~ NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY 
16 41304005 nrr1!r0 dlJ M ZIGZAG LEVER REAR 
17 41301007 ~tJL~*;f1Z MOTOR_BASE 
18 41304006 ~tJLJi~ d!JM MOTOR LEVER 
19 41330012 !ftt!!:Vl!l ~tfl NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASS'Y 1 
20 413S13005 rl!/~'HM6X 10 SCREW M6 L=10 3 
21 4130200600 1!$fll~Mi= ZIGZAG LEVER SHAFT ASM 
22 413S16004 rl!/~Bj: M5 NUT M5 
23 41302006 1!$fb ZIGZAG LEVER SHAFT 
24 41326017 1!$fb~Eih$fb ZIGZAG_STUD 
25 41304007 ft;jfJi~;ff NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
26 413S11010 nrrn~rl!/~n SCREW M4 L=7 
27 41305004 ~tH~H NEEDLE BAR ROD 
28 41309006 ~tH~1~'i~ SQUARE BLOCK 
29 4130100900 ~tH~~ll14 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY 
30 401016 !ft;ffll!i NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
31 41303021 !fHH1'1t NEEDLE BAR METAL 2 
32 41326018 !ft;ffll!iJi~$fll SUPPORT_SHAFT 
33 401017 !ft;ff il!i Fk 1& FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM 
34 41303022 t! $flllltr '1t BUSHING 
35 41303023 t!$fll]§''1f BUSHING REAR 
36 41302007 !ft;ff NEEDLE BAR 
37 40217002 tMt NEEDLE DPX5 #12 
38 41313010 [!Ij~~~~~@ NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 
39 413S11011 ~~'HM3X5 SCREW M3 L=5 
40 41308003 t!$fll1"1~ THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 
41 207S14006 ~~n SCREW M5 L=5 2 
42 413S14001 ~~'HM6X6 SCREW M6 L=6 4 

NOTE O:UIJ') 01.. . SELECTIVE PARTS m m :;: 14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'-.. 
'-.. 

'-.. 
'-.. 

'-.. 
'-.. 

'-.. 1 
'-.. "-,J 

'-.. 
'-.. 

'-.. 
'-.. 

'-.. 
'-.. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

B 
I 
I 
I 

8 
, 4 5 2 

I 

~~44 
I 

36 

I 

~ 
I 68 
I ' I 
I 

57 sv ~ 
~ 58 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'¥% i'±tfi¥ 1tf:% 1';;1'$ Description ~· NO Note Part NO. Qty 

1 1131900100 IJ~ruit~i'FI1t ASSY_UTT_MODULE_B 1 
2 H05002 EJT~ ~·F'f E-RING 3 
3 10111005 IQJkw CABLE BAND 
4 413S16002 ,P,~f,J: M4 NUT M4 2 
5 113S16001 ~~l;j: M5 NUT M5 1 
6 41328010 :!t':Jt WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 1 
7 113S13026 ~~HM3X 10 SCREW M3 X 10 
8 413S20003 ]r'i] !Etfo.lit:l<ifi~lfJ SHUOULDER SCREW D6 H2.6 
9 113S11017 ~~HM1X6 SCREW M1 L=6 2 
10 413S13003 ,P,~HM4X6 SCREW M4 L=6 2 
11 113S30006 ~~HM1X8 SCREW M1 L=S 
12 413S13016 ,P,~HM4X8 SCREW M4 X 0. 7 L=S 4 
13 113S12003 ~~HM1X 12 SCREW M1 L=12 2 
14 413S13001 ,P,~HM5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5 X 6 2 
15 113S11018 ~~HM5X8 SCREW M5 L=S 2 
16 413S13010 ,P,~HM5X8 SCREW M5 X 0. 8 L=S 2 
17 1131201100 JflJ'lttHf:F11t ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM B 
18 413S13003 ,P,~HM4X6 SCREW M4 L=6 2 
19 207S11006 ~~HM5X1 SCREW M5 L=1 2 
20 207S14006 <P,~H SCREW M5 L=5 4 
21 113S30011 IJ~ tx.\'f IPJ1& iJW\1P~'iJ SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 1 
22 413S20004 ~ AAlitttfo.<P~H SHOULDER SCREW DS H4 1 
23 113S20005 lJ'ltxfl!!tW~~H SHOULDER SCREW DS 15 3 
24 41327006 \TIPJtHitF'f SPRING 
25 11308001 lJ'ltx:Rl.\!.:iitiHF'l 1'11 ~ THRUST COLLAR D=S W=9 
26 41312039 ~AA:JZ:~ UTT ARM A 
27 11312010 ~JJ~~ UTT_ARM_B 
28 41312041 ~ AA cE\rfl ~'.15<+& UTT BASE PLATE 
29 11303021 ~~* UTT CAM ROLLER 2 
30 413S30015 i~TlitU~H UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT 2 
31 11312091 IJ~ 7J Jtl:ili .\'f rPJ 1& UTT_RATCH_PLATE_B 
32 41312043 ~AAlitttfo. UTT RELEASE ARM A 
33 11301008 JflJJ!JI><.Zl!Ji'&J<:~Jlf UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE 
34 41303025 litti~T UTT RELEASE LEVER SHAFT 
35 11312011 14?~~J<:~tfo. UTT SENSOR BASE 
36 41327007 JRF'f UTT_SUPPORT_ARM_SPRING 
37 11326021 lJ'ltx:Rl.\!.:iiti<$!!J UTTSUPPORT SHAFT 
38 413S30016 <P,~H UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 4 2 
39 113S30009 ~tHilk 1flP~'iT UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 9 
40 413S30018 r.l AA li tt'fl~ UTT SUSPENSION SHOULDER SCREW 
11 11312015 W tHiJ:iitietfo. UTT THREAD PULLING LINK A 
42 41312046 r.l AA 4'iJ!5!X r!J 1R UTT THREAD PULLING LINK B 
13 11312017 lJJ7JJt!:ili!QJk1& UTT X-CAM 
44 41303026 i~H UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER 
15 11326032 ~~~$! UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT 
46 41330013 ~TIITAAWill cE\tJL UT TRIM MOTOR ASS'Y 
17 11330011 lJ'!tx14?~~ UT TRIM SENSOR ASS'Y 
48 4131205500 7f~!l!Xi)Jffo.!:li 14 ASSY_UTT_RELEASE_LEVER_B 
19 1131205700 lJ'ltxllWo:f:Fr1t ASSY UTT CAM 
50 4130401100 r.l AA 4'iJ li 1:!< ill1 tPJ rli 14 ASSY UTT THREAD PULLING ARM 
51 1130101200 WtHiJ.\'fiPJ fl!!jjljf:FI1t ASSY UTT CAM ARM 2 
52 4130401300 ~AAlittilllf'P1i'li14 ASSY UTT SUPPORT ARM 
53 11328012 ~~ PLAIN WASHER 1. 3 X 12 X 1 2 
54 41312088 rlHfltfo. UTT_RATCH_STOPPER 
55 113S13003 ~~HM1X6 SCREW M1 L=6 2 
56 H05002 EJT~ ~Ff E-RING 3 1 
57 113S16001 ~~I;J:M5 NUT M5 
58 413S13003 ,P,~HM4X6 SCREW M4 L=6 
59 113S13003 ~~HM1X6 SCREW M1 L=6 
60 413S13010 ,P,~HM5X8 SCREW M5 X 0. 8 L=S 
61 11326031 ffi Htp .\'f iPJ $!!J UTT_GUIDE_SHAFT_B 
62 41312053 litttfo. UTT SUSPENSION PLATE 
63 11313011 ~tHiJ UTT THREAD PULLING LEVER 
64 41302008 r.l AA 4'iJ till UTT THREAD PULLING SHAFT 
65 11327009 ~~X~~ UTT TRIMMER CLOSE SPRING 
66 41303026 i~H UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER 
67 11326032 lJ'!m'i':tu$!E UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT 
68 413S13019 ,P,~HM5X 12 SCREW M5 X 0. 8 L=12 3 
69 11327008 ~tHiJ:R1floJII!.~ BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING 
70 1131900200 rlJ'lrxmFr1t ASSY UTT TRIMMER 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
r~~fflH4 

48~~ 
49·50~ 

47 

80~1-
6 a-i:J 2 4--4 1 <;: 

6 9 

o-s~ 

0 71 ~ 78~62 
63 4 
::j 1~ 70 

<70--73 ) 
~66 ././ 

52 ( 

-15-

6 5-----® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



no-'% 
NO 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
II 

12 
I:\ 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 
19 

20 
21 

22 
2:\ 
24 
25 

26 
27 

28 
29 

30 

36 
:\7 
38 
:\9 
40 
11 

42 
1:\ 
44 
15 

46 
17 

48 
19 

50 
n I 
52 
n:l 
54 
:15 
o6 
il7 

58 
il9 

60 
61 

62 
6:\ 

64 
65 

66 
67 

68 
69 

70 
71 

72 
7:\ 
74 
75 

76 
77 
78 
79 

80 

i'±M 
Note 

01 

02 

f'l'-'% 
Part NO. 
11:\:\002000 

4131206300 
1J:Hiil00600 

41312056 
11:\ 120il7 

4130401400 
11:\ 120il9 

41312060 
1J:Wi02:\ 

11 :\S 160o:\ 
11:\Sl6001 

4133001.5 
11:\SJ:\026 

413S13003 
11:\SJ:\016 

207S14006 
11:\Sl2001 

41312061 
11:\:\0016 

413S20006 
11:\S:\0019 

41303024 
11:\S:HIO!il 

413S20007 
11:\SIIOI7 

41328010 
11:\JilOOIOO 

41312062 
11:\1206:\ 

41312064 
11:\1207500 

41312066 
11:\27010 

41328011 
1J:HIH005 

4131900300 
11:\2HOJ:\ 

41328014 
11:\12070 

413Sll013 
11:\SIIOJ:\ 

413Sll014 
11:\S2000H 

413S20009 
11:\S:\0020 

4131206800 
11:\12067 

413S17002 
11:\JilOOI 

41315002 
11:\2H02:\ 

41304009 
11:\12072 

41312073 
11:\01010 

413Sll022 
11 :\S I :\Oo:\ 

413Sll024 
11:\SIIOI7 

413S12003 
11:\SJ:\010 

413S20013 
11:\27011 

41330017 
11:\Sl!Olil 

11 :\S 160o:\ 
11:\S20006 

413S30020 
11:\S:\0019 

4131101400 
11:\12071 

413S13008 
11:\12075 

413S30021 
11:\S:\00(17 

413Sll013 
11:\ J:\012 

41312076 
11:\1200:\ 

41312071 

'lCITE CiH'Il 

~j)lf;~¥~1'1' 
lj'j)li:JM1'2tilit 

~,~J;JM5 

lj'f ili::i:Vli itt ll! t!l 
~,~H~I:\X 10 

~$TJM4X6 
~,~HM1XH 

~$TJM.SX4 
~,~HM1 X 7 

14¥ !:t\#)f 'i<: *flit 
1~iit~!i 
fl!!1i/J.!VH 
lli;M'I'l 
i~ti 
i:ifriiHHI'l 
$ill1i/J$TJ 
~,~HM1X6 

~llll 
4'1.fJx¥~.1'1' 
lj'fi&i#fEH& 
IDIJJ::.fJx 
Jtiii& 9i&#lf 
~j ;m;trJ.fJx¥~1'1' 
14f,;JJJ!t~H 
5$. i(~-
~l'lll 
tfc 
T!j'ji&ntilit 
'f'.Pffil 
~llll 
l)jllf0~1~z;JJ.fJx 
~./t. 

~,~HM1X 1 

~$TJ 
ofrt11iz:~,~H 
$ill1i/J$TJ 
tt:;w~"~ft;T 
!j'ji&tilit'l<:*tlit 
I;:!Jim.fJx 
~$TJM3X4 

H.fJx 
itt& 
'f'.Pffil 
T 13 i& i#f 1±: 
r't'l~~&iiit'.fJx 

~JE.W/E1ft:fi:J 
JJ::1iz:t1J'!Z'~.fJx 
~$TJM3X4 
~,~HM1X6 

~$TJM4X 10 
~,~HM1X6 

~$HM4X 12 
~,~HM5XH 

$ill1i/:~$TJ 
5$. i(~­
'i<:~)l)(tli( 

~,~n 

~$J#M4 
ofrt11H~H 
JtiiH$H 
lli;IJtl'l 
·"II ~til 
imti:'!Z'~.fJx 
~$TJM4X8 

JLz;JJ.fJx 
~$TJ 
~,~n 

~$TJM4X4 

l't'l~~!i 
T J3i&14f,;JJH 
il~ifJiJIJ'tiDIJJ::J-1 
T J3i&14f,;!Jflit 

01. . . FOR 1 790S 
02.. . 1'011 1790K 

Description 

1\Tl IW I VI: L~ I 'I 

ASSY BTT DRIVE CAll 
ASSY 1\Tl llli I VI: IJ:VJ:Ji 

BTT DRIVE LI'lK 
1\Tl lllil VI: L~ I 'I 1\ASJ: 

ASSY BTT RELEASE LEVER 
1\Tl IWI.I:ASJ: 1.1 ~K I' 

BTT RELEASE LI'lK R 
l.l~K !Wll 

1\LT M4 
~L'l M5 
LT TRIM MOTOR ASS' Y 
SC!il:W ~1:\ X I 0 

SCREW M4 L=6 
SC!il:W M1 X 0. 7 l.=H 

SCREW M.S L-4 
IJI:XACO~Al. 1\0J:l 

SEI\SIJR FITTI'lG PLATE BT 
l.T Tli I M SJ:~SO!i ASS' Y 

SHCILLDER SCREW D8 H10 
STOI'l'l:Ji I' I~ 

liTT CAM ROLLER 
UTI CAM liOI.l.l:Ji SIIAI''l 

SHCILLDER SCREW D8 H2. 9 
SC!il:W M1 1.=6 

WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
TIIIWA'l l'l.ATJ: 1\ASJ: L~ I 'I 

BT CLAMP B 
1\T CLAM!' IJ:VJ:Ji 

BT PLLLER B 
ASSY 1\T IWI.I:ASJ: AliM 

BT TRIMER LI'lK 
CLAM!' Sl'li I ~G 

WASHER 
WASIJI:Ji 

BT TRIMER 
!'!.AI~ WASIJI:Ji 1.:\Xl2Xl 
WASHER 4 .. S X 20 X 1 
1\Tl l.l:YI:Ji 
SCREW M4 L=4 
SCiil:W M1 1.-1 

HII\GE SCREW 
SIIOLI.IJI:Ii SCiil:W llil Ill. 6 

SHCILLDER SCREW D5 Hl. 6 
SLSI'l:~s I 0~ SCiil:W 

ASSY THROAT PLATE BASE 
011. SIIJI:I.Il 
SCREW M3 L=4 
TIIIWA'I l'l.ATI: ( 1790Sil) 

THROAT PLATE (1791JK5) 
WASIJJ:Ii \11 

PICKER BASE 
I'ICKJ:Ii 1\ASJ: I'ITnG l'l.ATI: 

STOPPER A 
1\01\1\ I~ CAS!: I'OS IT I 0~ I ~r; l'l.ATI: 
SCREW M3 L-4 
SCiil:W M1 1.=6 

SCREW M4 L= 10 
SCiil:W M1 1.=6 

SCREW M4 L=12 
SCiil:W M5 X 0. H l.=H 

SHCILLDER SCREW D8 H2. 9 
I' I CKJ:Ii Sl'lil ~r; 

SAFETY SWITCH PRESSI'lG PLATE 
SCiil:W 

1\LT M4 
SIIOLI.IJI:Ii SCiil:W IJH Ill 0 

SLSPEI\SIIJI\ SCREW 
STOI'I'I:Ii I' I~ 

OIL TA'lK AS\1 
011. TA~K l'l.ATI: 

SECREW 
I' I CKJ:Ii 1\ASJ: STOI'I'I:Ii 

PARTS 
STUll 
SCREW M4 L-4 
I'ICKJ:Ii 

PICKER ACTLATI'lG LEVER 
!.Lilli I CAT I ~r; 0 II. WICK STOI'I'l:li 

PICKER ACTLATI'lG L LII\K 

1791JSJtj 
1790KJ+j 

2 
4 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS 
WJJ-$~ 

raol-®' 
I I 
I f--23 
!24 1 

I .1. I 
l2s~ I 17 L ___ _j 

44 

27-e ~ 
36 

35 
1 8 

28-ut 
40-f~f-

16 31 ~ 
38 

1 9 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Administrator
附注
39，26，43 included In 41304019



!'¥% ttfA¥ 14% 15$ Description ~· NO Note Part NO. Qty 

4131900400 tf] ) J ~13: i0 ~il.14 KNIFE SOL ASM 
2 41322006 1t!fY:£J:t{ljlm CUSION 
3 41330018 t/J J J FB.lii:14'x SOLENOID 
4 41309007 )J;ff)di KNIFE HOLDER 
5 413S16007 rl!/~Bj: M8 NUT M8 2 
6 41312077 }§' :'i[;f}Z PLATE A 
7 413S13022 rl!/~'HM3X8 SCREW M3 X 0. 5 L=8 2 
8 413S13019 rl!/~TJM5X 12 SCREW M5 X 0. 8 L=12 1 
9 413S13005 rl!/~'HM6X 10 SCREW M6 L=10 3 
10 41312078 1-#1®~$:~1& SENSOR SLIT PLATE 
11 41301009 FB.lii:14'x i<:~J± SOLENOID BASE 
12 40330005 1-#w~ PHOTO SENSOR 
13 41312079 1-#1®~$:~1& SENSOR PLATE 
14 413S13026 rl!/~'HM3X 10 SCREW M3 X 10 
15 41330020 FE.~::% CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD 
16 40219009 )J)\ 1/2" KNIFE 1/2 
17 41302009 t)J)J$flj KNIFE BAR 
18 401018 tf] ) J ;jf Jdi KNIFE BAR BASE 
19 41304012 tf] ) J ;jf 3t il!i KNIFE BAR BRACKET 
20 41303039 t/J J Jrr r +1'£ KNIFE BAR BUSH 
21 41305005 t/J J J ~Er0:iitf KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK 2 
22 41304013 ~Ei0 d!JtW KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER 
23 4132201200 lllll1lz:~~n ~il.14 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER ASM. 
24 413S30005 t/J J J lllllflz:~~n KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW 
25 41322007 £J:t{ljlm KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER 
26 41326030 Y:.f:itfll KNIFE BAR SUPPORT SHAFT 
27 41303040 t/J J JrrTH'£ KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING 
28 41304014 tf]) J $:~!± KNIFE FITTING BASE 
29 41302010 ~Ei0$fll KNIFE LEVER SHAFT 
30 413S16006 ~~Bj: M6 NUT M6 
31 41328010 m~ WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 
32 41328016 m~ WASHER 5 X 10. 5 X 1 
33 41326031 d!JtWtfll BELL CRANK SHAFT 4 
34 413S13016 ~~TJM4X8 SCREW M4 X 0. 7 L=8 2 
35 413S13023 ~~'HM6X 12 SCREW M6 L=12 
36 413S13023 ~~'HM6X 12 SCREW 
37 413S14001 ~~'HM6X6 SCREW M6 L=6 4 
38 413S12004 ~~TJM4X6 HEXAGONAL BOLT 
39 413S20010 t/J JJ ~ rtJ!tfll1lz:~~n SHOULDER SCREW D4 H5 1 
40 413S13019 ~~TJM5X 12 SCREW M5 X 0. 8 L=12 5 
41 207S14006 ~~n SCREW M5 L=5 5 
42 41327012 5~~ SPRING 
43 41309008 &J;k SQUARE BLOCK 
44 41312080 Y:.f:i~rtlt& SUPPORT GUIDE 
45 41326033 :lf1iH~ SUSPENSION SCREW 
46 413S30013 :lf1U~'FJ SUSPENSION SCREW 
47 41303041 ~13: L9J tlli t"l IJ;ij THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 
48 41303042 tJJJJHx~1"liJ;il COLLAR 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. TABLE COMPONENTS 

Et;fi$14 

-19-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'¥% ttfA¥ 14% 
~~ Description ~· NO Note Part NO. Qty 

702054 fl;f}Z TABLE 
2 -------- EPYJ~'H TAPPING SCREW M5 X 35 4 
3 -------- Till !tit DRAWER 
4 -------- Till )tit 3z: ~~ DRAWER SUPPORT 2 
5 -------- ~(rJ!/~n WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 L=16 6 
6 -------- Till !tit 1"H1Z DRAWER STOPPER 
7 702052 ~IJ!;P$1} T-STAND COMPL 
8 -------- ~jjl;p~g 14 T-STAND ASM. 
9 -------- k:J ~ JJkP r ;z: ~~ UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT 
10 -------- h:~JJkP r-;z:~~ UPPER STAND ASM. LEFT 
11 -------- k:J ~IJkP T :Sz:~~ LOWER LEG, RIGHT 
12 -------- h:~IJkPT:Sz:~~ LOWER LEG, LEFT 
13 -------- ~JJ!;p;fJU:i STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
14 -------- ~JJ!;p;fJU:i STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
15 -------- 1tlf)dt RUBBER CAP 4 
16 -------- ~~1#: NUT 2 
17 -------- 3'£1:J'r WASHER M12 4 
18 -------- 5~~3'£1:J'r SPRING WASHER 12. 5 X 21. 5 X 3 4 
19 -------- wmiJilJIH~n ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP 4 
20 -------- ~~t#:M12 NUT M12 
21 -------- wrnFH1Z UPPER STAND PLATE 2 
22 -------- ~~n WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 12 
23 -------- 11M1Z~il 14 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM 
24 -------- 11M1Z~il 14 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM 
25 -------- 11M1Z:Sz:~~ PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 2 
26 -------- llf~1'1Zii:t~!tm PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
27 -------- llf~1'1Z!tmH PEDAL BUSHING 2 
28 -------- llf~;f}Z PEDAL ASM. 
29 -------- ]If~ ;f}Z iFwJ -n 1& PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
30 -------- ~~1#: NUT M8 2 
31 -------- ~~TJM6X 12 SCREW M6 L=12 2 
32 -------- ~~TJM8X20 SCREW M8 L=20 2 
33 -------- 3'£1:J'r WASHER 6. 7 X 13 X 1 2 
34 -------- 3'£1:J'r WASHER 8. 7X 18X 1. 6 4 
35 -------- 5~~3'£1:J'r SPRING WASHER 6. 2 X 11. 4 X 1. 2 2 
36 -------- 5~~3'£1:J'r SPRING WASHER 8. 6 X 15 X 1. 4 2 
37 4133002800 FB.1<i'lf*~il 14 ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL 
38 41327013 5~~ SPRING 
39 41327014 5~~ SPRING 
40 413S16005 ~~t#:M6 NUT M6 
41 41312092 FB.1<i'lf* Jj'!j 51:1:1~ PEDAL FRAME 
42 41312093 FTit<i'lf*A PEDAL FRAME A 
43 41312094 FTit<i'lf*B PEDAL FRAME B 
44 41312095 1#!@@Jj'!)]:£~~ PEDAL FRAME GUIDE 
45 40330005 1#!@@ PHOTO SENSOR 2 
46 403S11041 ~~1Hil14 SCREW M3 X 10 
47 413S13027 ~~1Hil14 SCREW 1 
48 S04010 ~~n SCREW 3 
49 413S13001 ~~TJM5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5 X 6 4 
50 41312096 1#!@@;f&~IJN;f1Z SENSOR DETECTING PLATE 3 
51 413S20012 !tm1li.~~n SHOULDER SCREW DlO H6. 4 
52 413S30019 lh01i'l STOPPER PIN 
53 413S30020 1i~~~n SUSPENSION SCREW 2 
54 S05035 ~(rJ!/~n WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

~~ftjiJ*il** 

I 

I 

35 
.l 
/\ 
'--\ 

I 

L 

46 

10 

6 

7 

~j 

j 
i 
i 
i 
j 
i 

14 

:·-----._j 
I riD~ r-13 i 

~ 
~12 
: i 

17 
! i 

1 

15 

___ , 
-----~ 

16 . 
1-z~-•• ., 

(j ·l 
~ i : 

i 
i 21 
i 

r-·22--1------ l ' hi ---
l~v~~~~i-25 -.. ·.-.-.-l~: -- -{_J[__ I 

-- 0 ---- --

-------- -~--- 26 I 

-38 

-- -=·==-:J 

A-44 

42 cqr43 
44-~-

- 21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!%% 1f:fA¥ {tj:% ;gf$ Description !J&ii 
NO Note Part NO Qty 

1 41312116 FB.1<2';f~ CONTROL BOX 1 
2 41312117 lltrifLt& CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER 
3 413S11031 ~~n SCREW 4 
4 41312118 FB, 1<2';f~ ~ *;f1Z CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE 
5 413S11032 ~~n SCREW 4 
6 41330034 t!7ill~Ei0 STEP DRIVER 1 
7 413S11033 ~~n SCREW 6 
8 41330035 FB.~t& POWER BOARD 1 
9 413S11033 ~~n SCREW 6 
10 41330036 ±$fll~Ei0 MAIN AXIS DRIVER 1 
11 413S11033 ~~n SCREW 6 
12 41333037 3lUJE1& SYSTEM BOARD 
13 413S11033 ~~n SCREW 4 
14 41330040 ~m FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 
15 41312119 ~mt"HJZ FINGER GUIDE 
16 413S11034 ~~n SCREW 4 
17 413S16014 ~~1#: NUT 4 
18 41312120 FB. t~ 1"H1Z CORD FITTING PLATE 
19 41312121 ll'!IJ:Et& FITTING PLATE 
20 413S11035 ~~n SCREW 2 
21 4133005800 1JkPJEi~1#i@@tll.1ti= PEDAL SENSOR ASM 
22 41330041 IJkPlfi~;ffi D 1& PEDAL INTERFACE BOARD 1 
23 413S11036 ~~n SCREW 3 
24 41311016 1JkPJEi~1#i@@Jf£J± PEDAL SENSOR BASE 1 
25 413S11037 ~~n SCREW 3 
26 41301028 lfi~tf PEDAL LEVER 
27 41327022 5~~ FRONT SPRING 
28 41330042 3lUJE FB. ~ FB. ~JI: SYSTEM POWER CABEL 
29 41330043 * ill1f:i -5 FB, ~JI: STEPPER MOTOR SIGNAL CABEL 
30 41330044 ± $fll1f:i -5 FB, ~JI: MAIN AXIS SIGNAL CABEL 
31 41330045 ± $fl! FB, ~ FB, ~JI: MAIN AXIS POWER CABEL 
32 41330046 IJkP lEi~ FB, ~JI: PEDAL CABEL 
33 41330047 *ill FB, ~ FB, ~JI: STEPPER MOTOR POWER CABEL 
34 41330048 :ffirtM::% EARTH CABLE ASM 
35 41337004 FB.fkWfit;f~ VOLTAGE WARING LABEL 
36 41337005 FB.fk:W:~f;J;~ VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 
37 41337006 t?;fr!lf RATING LABEL 
38 4133102000 IJkPJEi~iitf CONNECTING ROD ASM 
39 401S30019 ~~,j¥ BOLT 2 
40 W01018 31'-:J'r WASHER 4 
41 401S16018 ~~1#: NUT 2 
42 403S13020 ~~n SCREW 3 
43 40311016 ~::%:74: CABLE CLAMP 3 
44 S05035 ~(rJ!,~'H WOOD SCREW 5 
45 41330049 FB.~7H~ SWITCH 
46 4133003000 t~ fuu or~ tll.1tt= CONTROL BOX ASSY 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.0PERATION BOX COMPONENTS 

t*d1= 03] t& fill1~ 

14 

1 

I 
_l_ 

I 4 3 

I 

I 
I 
I 
l 

12 

I 
7 

I 2 
8 

6 _ _j 
__ j 

~ 
9 

L ____ 5 __________ _j 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*% it: fA¥ {tj:% ;gf$ Description !J&::I: 
NO Note Part NO. Qty 

4133003100 wfFrliitJzrilit OPER!ITIO'l Pi\'lEL !ISS' Y 1 

41330059 rliit&ll!Nritlit Pi\1\EL PCB !ISS' Y 

41330060 iiiifa!Jl' LCD 

4 41330061 wfFrliit&mr~ OPERA TICI'l_Pi\'lEL_F 

41330062 iiiifs!Jl'll!~Jl! LCD Ci\BEL 

6 413S11039 ~$TJ SCREW 4 

41330064 wfFrliit&;;;~ OPERA TICI'l_Pi\'lEL_R 

8 413S11040 ~$TJ SCREW 4 

9 41330066 LSBi*n~ liSB_COVER 

10 41311017 wfFrliit&fi'ii!EJti::J±: OPER!ITIO'l BOX FIXED BASE 

11 41312122 fi'ii!Et& FIXED PLATE 

12 413S11038 ~$TJ SCREW 4 

13 S05035 ~(~$TJ WOOD SCREW 

14 4133006700 wfFrliit&fi'ii!EJ±:tilit OPER!ITIO'l BOX FIXED PLATE !ISM. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1'\) 
(11 

I 

AC220 

!-.;;;--
:.: I 

_j__:J 
r- 4Jjf~U!..!l 1 

~~ 

IS4 

co 

-.J 

co 

-. 

f:, 

XS4 0 xscJ 
12 

XS43 0 
w 

\S42 xs.:< 
,;;) 21' 

...... 
0) 

CJ1 

SYS£, 

XS'O 

12!' 

XS'. 

2ld' 

XS'7 

61' 

xs:8 

'·L 

~f;: 
~ 

XS'2 

·\UP 

XS'c N 

:61' 

XS~~ 

XS5 3 

:oP 

XS56 

N 
w 

CJ1 XS 7ll 

cp 

XS7: 
co cop 

:.en))! 

---' FOOT 

W XS80 

N 
N 

N 
~ 

N 
CJ1 

N 
0) 

51' 

f-' 

w 

-.J 
XS7.1 'R,;c. XS28 

8P 
1 g 

18!' 
___.. 
co XS2~ 

. ~.: 

XS27 XS3·\ 
12 

12 p 

XS32 

XS31 

N at~ -.J 

X.;; }._,. 

mf:~ 
N 

::.I2fif---l 
co c-LZ 

*0 
' 

N ill~ 
co >-

'G 
16P 0 

::::cJ 
N 

..... 
0 co XS2f! w 

>-::s:: 
0 

N ...... XS33 w 

.;:) 

XSll 

0) 
3;) 

XSII< 

~' i) 

XS13 XSI 

2:' f' 

... XS14 XSIY 

2:' ,\p 

~ 
XS2l XSI~ 0 

2:' 21' 

~ 
xs,; XS II 

.~ :) 

XSI: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'¥% ttfA¥ 14% ~$ Description ~· NO Note Part NO. Qty 

41312116 ~J'i''ffl COI\TROL BOX !ISM 1 

41330035 ll!iJJ;Wit POWER BOARD 

41330036 Uill~li,;JJ SERVO BOARD 

4 41330037 !\Uitt& SYSTE\1 BOARD 

41330034 ;t:tttm~"~ STEP BOARD 

6 41330041 lli~~jljj~ n t& PEDAL II\TERF!ICE BOARD 

41330047 !Jiittll!iJJ;H& STEPPER MOTOR POWER Ci\BEL 

8 41330042 !\Uitll!iJJ;H& SYSTE\1 POWER Ci\BEL 

9 41330045 1iiJ ~I< ll! i1M i& SERVO POWER Ci\BEL 

10 41330068 !\Uiti;';~i& SYSTE\1 SIG'li\L Ci\BEL 

11 41330040 t!l'ffl !A t!l Fill\ MOTOR !ISS' Y 

12 41330043 !Jiitti;'i~i& STEPPER MOTOR SIGML Ci\BEL 

13 41330046 lli~~jlji& PEDAL Ci\BEL 

14 41330049 ll!i'MJIX SWITCH 

!.S 41330006 1iiJ~I-ill!t!l SERVO MOTOR 

16 41330033 LED·}:J LED 

17 41330039 12,[~,JJ;itti& I'lT CORD B !ISS' Y 

18 41330023 18'"'"'!J;itti& I'lT CORD !\ !ISS' Y 

19 41330024 1J-8-~J~ I'lT CORD D !ISS' Y 

20 41330020 ll!@i&d& I'lT CORD C !ISS' Y 

21 4133003100 LCD)JT LCD 

22 41330004 lict&JAJ!fl HEAD Fill\ l10ROR 

23 4133002800 }ljt;!J~jljtlit STARTUP PEDAL 

24 41330002 t!l;L;)Ai!fl HEAD Fill\ l10ROR 

2.5 41330005 'k:i&ll!@~ i\SSY -!IT -SOLE'lO Ill 

26 41330018 tJJ7Jll!@~ SOLE'lOID 

27 41330012 X!Jiitt ll!jJL 1\EEDLE SWI'lG l10TOR 

28 41330007 y !Jiitt ll!jJL FEED l10TOR 

29 41330013 _llj'j i& )y itt ll! t!l liT TRIM MOTOR 

30 41330015 Tlj'j i& !Ji itt ll! t!l LT TRIM MOTOR 

31 41330009 !I"'~ )y itt ll! t!l CLAMP MOTOR 

32 41330011 X z;: ji/ {'$ !~ #:;' 1\EEDLE SWI'lG SEI\SOR i\SSY 

33 41330008 y z;: ji/ {'$ !~ #:;' FEED SEI\SOR !ISS' Y 

34 41300014 _llj'j i:~ z;:{ft: {'$!it\#:;' liT TRIM SE'lSOR !ISS' Y 

3.5 41330016 T lj'f i:~ z;:{ft: {'$!it\#!\' LT TRIM SE'lSOR !ISS' Y 

36 41330010 !IIIi~z;:fft: {"f!:t\#:1' CLAMP SE'lSOR !ISS' Y 

37 40330005 t)J7] z;:{ft: {'$!it\#:;' PHOTO SE'lSOR 

38 4133000300 tiff.?JIX SWITCH i\S\1 

39 4133000400 'id'JIX SAFETY SWITCH !ISS' Y 

40 41330069 tiff.?JIXi:~ SWITCH CORD !ISS' Y 

41 41330021 'id'JIXi:~ SAFETY SWITCH CORD !ISS' Y 

42 41312018 IJJii:~tliYW#:\' THREAD BREAK DETECTOR !\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 
1*1"# 

Q 

1 

f----40 

1 9 

41 

42 

12 

v----34 ®-11 
c!>--29 
~30 

39 

cc :::E:> ========~' ~0::-~) 
3 

cc:: ::::E::> ~' ====J[ J D 

-27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'¥% ttfA¥ 14% ~$ Description ~· NO Note Part NO. Qty 

40131017 tfl~,. ACCESSORIE BAG 
2 10131004 -+~~f'i )j (!j\) SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
3 10131003 -+~~f'i )j ( cp) SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE 
4 4021800200 ;j;&,c,, BOBBIN 
5 40217002 tMtll12 NEEDLE DPX5 #12 J-2 
6 20131056 r*J;\j{j~'f HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 
7 01 41312097 5E Ht i)iiJ iJ 'fiJ HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 
8 --------

9 --------

10 41313013 Jit:Um THREAD GUIDE BAR 
11 41322003 m~ RUBBER CUSHION(B) 4 
12 4133100600 ii :t~ i'Hll.1ti= CONNECTING ROD COMPL. 1 
13 4130101200 $11J.ElJJ ~ t1Hll.1ti= AUXILIARY TABLE ASM. 1 
14 301651 $11J.ElJJ ~tlZ AUXILIARY TABLE 
15 41312090 1B~ INSTALLING PLATE 2 
16 413S11025 ~~n SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 4 
17 413S13005 ~~TJM6X 10 SCREW M6 L=10 2 
18 40219012 t/])J 1" KNIFE 1 
19 20131038 1rnwtll.1tt= OILER 
20 20131037 1rnwtll.1tt= DEFRIX OIL NO. 1 
21 40219010 t/])J5/8" KNIFE 5/8 
22 40219009 t/])Jl/2" KNIFE 1/2 
23 --------

24 4133100700 tf'~lH&tll.1ti= ASSY SAFETY PLATE B 
25 41312099 tf'~Rt&Kil~ SAFETY PLATE BESE 
26 40911006 i<:~t& SAFETY PLATE 1 
27 413S11028 ~~'FHlH4 SCREW M4 L=8 2 
28 413S13003 ~~'FJM4X6 SCREW M4 L=6 1 
29 41328001 -Jt~Jt WASHER 6. 1 X 18. 5 X 2 4 
30 413S16005 ~~il}M6 NUT M6 4 
31 --------

32 02 41312100 5E stiJ~ 11 11;) TIMING GAUGE,DMESTIC USE. 
33 40219011 i;Jj ]]3/8" KNIFE 3/8 
34 413S13008 ~~'FHlH4 BOLT 
35 --------

36 11411029 1i±Ji·i'J' ~El GREASE A TUBE 
37 --------

38 30131012 r*J ;\ fMlff- HEXAGONAL SPANNER 
39 10131002 ~~~]J (:A) SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
40 41313014 ittRBi=5 EC PRODUCTION DECLARATION 
41 40311002 :t!L~Jd.1Jttt HEAD SUPPORT BAR 1 
42 413S13006 ~~;tiM6X 70 HEXAGON BOLT 4 
43 41312123 'it:'KJ~fi FIXED PLATE 
44 41312124 iJ~l11& ADJUSTING PLATE 
45 41312125 1"li'JZ1 BAFFLE PLATE 1 
46 41312126 1"li'JZ2 BAFFLE PLATE 2 1 
47 403S20016 $t!J1ll:~~H SHOULDER SCREW 2 
48 413S13011 ~~H SCREW 2 
49 401S11003 ~~H SCREW 5 

NOTE C¥±JW) 01.. . FOR 1790S 1790Sffi 
02 .. . FOR 1790K 1790Kffi 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
~~ifiHtf: 

1 1013100700 
2 ---------
3 ---------
4 ---------
5 ---------
6 ---------
7 ---------
8 ---------
9 ---------

10 ---------
ll ---------
12 ---------
13 ---------
14 ---------
15 ---------
16 ---------
17 ---------
18 ---------
19 ---------

ji~~tll.-(4 

~~~{ljt:i:~ 

~*dr 
~11.1:~~ 
~11.1: 

*11-tr 
n~~IBI~~ 
~~:i:tJ~ 
~~ 
~~:i:tJ~l 

:i:-~~!k 
1!-tr 
1!-BJ: 
~~:i:t¥~2 
n~~ 

31tiit~li 
*11-BJ: 
*11-BJ: 
~}f 

-29-

THREAD STAND ASM. 1 
SPOOL RETAINER (2) 
SPOOL PIN (2) 
SPOOL REST CUSHION (2) 
SPOOL REST (2) 
SCREW M6 L-16 (2) 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (2) 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (1) 
SPOOL REST ARM (2) 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER (1) 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1) 
SCREW M5 L== 14 {2) 
NUT M5 (2) 
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1) 
THREAD GUIDE (2) 
SPRING WASHER (2) 
NUT M5 {2) 
NUT Ml6X1.5 (1) 
WASHER l7X30X2.6 (2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



160EXCHANGING PARTS 

3t~~1!:f: 

Cloth Cutting 
Knife 

t)J 7J 

~ 
;fjj It 

Standard 

inch mm Refono 
1/4 604 1 
3/a 905 2 
7/16 11 0 1 3 
1/2 12 0 7 4 
9/16 1403 5 
s/a 1509 6 

11/16 1705 7 
3/4 19 0 1 8 
7/a 2202 9 

1 2504 10 

1-1/4 31 0 8 11 

Presser Foot Presser Foot 
(Length of Cloth Cutting Knife) (Presser Size) 

1± Jl!1J ( tJJ 7J i:f:l(£) J±Jl!1J (J±Jl!1JR 'f) 

~ 
~ 

a / 

[ / & 

e 

tiF It # ~R ffl ;fi§lt (~$j;l6MM) f'l'll 
Standard For Hoisiery Standard Standard 

(For swing width 6mm) 
Refono Refono Refono Refono 

1 2 1 5 1 8 1 9 
(604- 1901 mm) (604 - 1901 mm) (604 • 3108 mm) (Type 1 ) 

1 3 16 20 
(604 • 2504 mm) (604 • 2504 mm) (Type 2) 

14 1 7 2 1 
(604 • 3108mm) (604 • 3108 mm) (Type 3) 

REFONO NOTE PARTNOO 4S 'fiJ\ DESCRIPTION Qty 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 ------- JJY! 1/4" KNIFE 1/4" 
2 40219011 7J Jt 3/8 KNIFE 3/8 
3 ------- JJY! (7/16) KNIFE (7/16) 
4 40219009 7J Jt 1/2 KNIFE l/2 
5 ------- 7JJt9/16" KNIFE 9/16" 
6 40219010 7J Jt 5/8 KNIFE 5/8 
7 ------- JJJt 11/16 KNIFE 11/16 
8 ------- JJJt 3/4" KNIFE 3/4" 
9 ------- JJJt 7/8" KNIFE 7 /8" 

10 40219012 7JY!1 KNIFE 1 
11 40219013 JJJt 1-1/4" KNIFE 1-1/4" 
12 ------- lli!J!~;j;R PRESSER 
13 ------- lli~lJR2 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 
14 ------- lli~lJR3 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 
15 ------- lli!J!~;j;R LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK 
16 ------- lli~lJR (2K) WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 
17 ------- lli~lR (3K) WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 
18 ------- ff~;j;R WORK CLAMP CHECK 
19 ------- lli~l1R3t~~il1ij: WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM 0 

20 ------- lli~st~ WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 
21 ------- lli~st~ WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 

-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-

NON-LUB --~M~~m RICATING HOOK 
' > 33 

,--~---1.. 
I / --
1 ~ I ~~~34: 
I 35 ) 
I , / 
I /""~ : 37t( ~ 
1 

j 1-~2o T 
L~~ ) 21 

31~ 

> 32 

3 

~ ~ 
1 

4 

SWING WIDTH ~ilb1\11!6MM~m 6 M M T y p E 

' 

-31-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'¥% ttfA¥ 14% ~$ Description ~· NO Note Part NO. Qty 

41318004 11/J!W RP_HOOK_ASM 
2 41318005 Wn RP_BOBBLN_CASE 
3 4130304300 11/!!:t&Ji~'£~11 14 HOOK SLEEVS 
4 413S14011 rl!/~n SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 4 
5 01 41312103 Fk Jjkp;f,& J±'lliJ\ WORK CLAMP HOLDER SPACE 1 
6 01 413S11013 rl!/~n SCREW M4 L=4 3 
7 41312104 ~~::UJZ UTT_CLOSE_CAM_l20B 
8 41312105 Fk IJkP .JEH~ lwJ ;f,& LIFTING_PLATE_l20 
9 413S11018 rl!/~TJM5X8 SCREW M5 L=8 2 
10 41316007 FkllkPY:il!i WORK CLAMP ARM 120 
11 401218 .iE ;trJ :JiMJZ WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER_l20 
12 01 4131600200 fk)jl;p~g 14 (70) PRESSER FOOT 70 ASM. 
13 40212018 fk)Jl;p5~~1& PRESSER FITTING PLATE SPING 2 
14 40227003 fk)jl;p1JZJ±5~~ PRESSER FOOT HOLDER SPRING 
15 41316003 fk)jl;p1JZJ± (70) PRESSER FOOT 70 
16 40226008 Fk )jl;p 5~ ~ Ji: 1ll: ti'l BRESSER FOOT PIN B 2 
17 01 41316004 fk)jl;p1JZ URETHANE PRESSER 70 
18 01 41316005 fk)jl;p1JZ PRESSER 70 (FLAT) 
19 01 41316006 fk)jl;p1JZ PRESSER70 1 
20 413S11029 ~~n SCREW 3/32-56 L=l. 9 6 
21 01 402S20002 fkJJl;P~~n HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 3 
22 02 41316008 fk)jl;p1JZ PRESSER 6MM 
23 02 41315003 ~t;f,& (S6) THROAT_PLATE(S6) 
24 02 41315004 ~t;f,& (K6) THROAT_PLATE(K6) 
25 03 4131600900 fk)jl;p~g 14 (120) ASSY WORK CLAMP CHECH HOLDER I 
26 41327018 fk)jl;p1JZJ±5~~ WORK_CLAMP_CHECK_HOLDER_SPRING 
27 41326035 J=k)Jl;p5~~5E1ll:1'i'l WORK_CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI 2 

-

28 41312109 fk)Jl;p5~~1& WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 2 
29 41316010 fk)jl;p1JZJ± (120) WORK_CLAMP_CHECK_HOLDER_l20 
30 03 41316011 fk)jl;p1JZ (120) WORK CLAMP 120 
31 04 41315005 ~t;f,& (SlO) THROAT_PLATE(SlO) 
32 04 41312107 ~Ji1mt& OIL_SHIELD_lO 
33 04 4131601200 fk)jl;p (3-10) ~g 14 WORK_CLAMP_HOLDER(3-10_ASSY) 
34 41316013 fk)jl;p1JZJ± (3-10) WORK_CLAMP_HOLDER(3-10)_ASSY 
35 41327018 fk)jl;p1JZJ±5~~ WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 
36 40226008 Fk )jl;p 5~ ~ Ji: 1ll: ti'l WORK_CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI 2 
37 40212018 fk)Jl;p5~~1& WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 2 
38 04 41316014 JJs:~tPt& (3S-10) WORK CLAMP(3S-10) 
39 04 -------- .!E;tfl:Jip;;ffr~1114 WORK CLAMP CRRIER(lOX41) CL 
40 41312108 .JE;tfl:Jip;;ffr (10 X 41) WORK CLAMP CARRIER(lOX41) 
41 41337002 1±!d;fiF~ ATTENTION SEAL 
42 04 41316015 )Ji~tPJim2 (10 X 41) WORK CLAMP ARM(lOX41) 
43 4131601000 )ji ~tp ~1114 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM 
44 4131602800 )ji ~tp ~1114 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM 

NOTE (y±fi!f) Ol······FOR PRESSER 70MM 70MM)Ji~tpffl 

02······FOR SWING WIDTH 6MM t!!L9JJII:i:\t6MMffl 
03······FOR PRESSER 120MM 120MM)Ji~tpffl 

04······FOR SWING WIDTH lOMN :f!i0?~'U(UOMMffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	封面
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_02
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_03
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_04
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_05
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_06
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_07
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_08
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_09
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_10
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_11
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_12
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_13
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_14
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_15
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_16
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_17
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_18
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_19
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_20
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_21
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_22
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_23
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_24
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_25
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_26
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_27
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_28
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_29
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_30
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_31
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_32
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_33
	JK-T1790系列零件样本(13.4.10)_页面_34



